
From: Alice Byl <abyl@shelburne.ca> 
Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 10:13:40 AM 
To: Denise Holmes <dholmes@melancthontownship.ca>; Nicole Martin <nmartin@amaranth.ca>; 
Jessica Kennedy <jkennedy@eastgarafraxa.ca>; Fred Simpson <fred.simpson@townofmono.com>; 
'Tracey Atkinson' <tatkinson@mulmur.ca>; Meghan Townsend 
<mtownsend@townofgrandvalley.ca>; Carolina Khan <ckhan@orangeville.ca>; 
mdunne@dufferincounty.ca <mdunne@dufferincounty.ca> 
Cc: Jennifer E. Willoughby <jwilloughby@shelburne.ca>; kviccica@grimsby.ca <kviccica@grimsby.ca> 
Subject: Resolution regarding Establishing a Guaranteed Livable Income 

Good Morning, 
At the Town of Shelburne Regular Council Meeting on September 25, 2023, the 
following resolution was passed: 

Motion # 7 
Moved By Councillor Benotto 
Seconded By Councillor Wegener 

BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council supports the motion from the 
Town of Grimsby regarding establishing a guaranteed livable 
income; 

AND THAT this motion be sent to the County of Dufferin and 
the Municipalities of Dufferin County. 

CARRIED, W. Mills 

Thank you. 

Alice Byl, Deputy Clerk, Committee Coordinator 
Phone: 519-925-2600 ext 232 I Fax: 519-925-6134 I abyl@shelburne.ca 
Town of Shelburne I 203 Main Street East, Shelburne ON L9V 3K7 
www.shelburne.ca 
Town Hall will be open to the public Monday to Friday from 8:30 am to 12:00 pm and 
1:00 pm and 4:30 pm. The office will be closed between 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm. There 
will be no public access to Town Hall each day from 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm. 

We are encouraging everyone to continue to take advantage of digital processes. The 
best way to reach staff is by email. You can pay your bills online by visiting our 
webpage Paying My Bills. Appointments at Town Hall are available upon request. You 
can request an appointment by visiting Save my Spot on our website. 
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